FIRE HYDRANT FLUSHING UPDATE

Fire Hydrant Flushing Will continue the week of August 3rd through 7th You may encounter the following conditions during hydrant flushing operations: A temporary drop in water pressure to your residence or place of business. Rusty brown, or cloudy water. (These...

Resident Notification

DRINKING WATER WARNING Your water has not been treated appropriately. The Village of Delta had high turbidity levels. We routinely monitor our water for turbidity (cloudiness). This tells us whether we are effectively filtering the water supply. A water sample taken...

DELTA BULK WATER STATION

Due to the continued heat wave and the high demand on the village water treatment plant the Village of Delta has reopened the bulk water station and requests customers limit purchases to 1000 gallons. In the event bulk usage again places undue stress on the system the...

RESIDENT NOTIFICATION

DRINKING WATER WARNING Your water has not been treated appropriately. The Village of Delta had high turbidity levels. We routinely monitor our water for turbidity (cloudiness). This tells us whether we are effectively filtering the water supply. A water sample taken...

Emergency Notifications – Civic Alert System

RECEIVE IMPORTANT EMERGENCY NOTIFICATIONS – Be informed – anytime, anywhere. In our continued efforts to better communicate with Village residents. This program is a cooperative effort with the Fulton County Commissioners providing another means of...

2019 Water Consumer Confidence Report

DELTA WATER TREATMENT PLANT Drinking Water Consumer Confidence Report For 2019 The Delta Water Treatment Plant has prepared the following report to provide information to you, the consumer, on the quality of our drinking water.  Included within this report is general...